Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Commissioner of Public Charities be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase cotton duck and canvas duck, in the open market, without 
public letting, to an amount not exceeding two thousand five hundred and forty-six 
dollars ($2,546). 

JOHN McCANN, PETER SCHWEICKERT. WILLIAM K. WALSH, 
GEORGE HILKEMEIER, CHARLES J. MOORE, ADOLPH HELD, THOMAS 
M. FA RLEY, STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, AUGUST FERRAND, JOHN J. RYAN,. 
Comm ttee on Public Letting. 

Department of Public Charities of the City of New York, Municipal Building,

[...]

York Charter, the Sheriff of Bronx County be and he is hereby authorized and em-
powered to enter into contract for the making of necessary improvements to the 

County Jail at Tremont and Arthur avenues, in the open market, without public letting, 
at a cost not to exceed one thousand seven hundred and eighty-one dollars ($1,781), 

JOHN McCANN, PETER SCHWEICKERT, WILLIAM K. WALSH, 
GEORGE HILKEMEIER, CHARLES J. MOORE, ADOLPH HELD, THOMAS 
M. FARLEY, STEPHEN F. ROBERTS, AUGUST FERRAND, JOHN J. RYAN, 
Committee on Public Letting. 

Sheriff's Office, Bronx County, Bergen Building, Tremont and Arthur Avenues,

[...]

BRIODY, 530 W. 46th st.. Manhattan 
endorsed by H. H. Cook and T. H.  
Rogan. 

By Alderman Martin—HUGH J. BEG-
LEY, 334 F. 241st st., Bronx; endorsed 

is hereb,v requetsed to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand seven hundred and eighty-one dollars and fifty cents 
($1,781.:;0), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Sheriff, Bronx County, for the 
purpose of making improvements to the County Jail. All obligations contracted for 
hereunthr to be incurred on or before December 31, 1918. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, MICHAEL STAPLETON, W.